70,, 8,	04-02-2002			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00273(exp. 5/31/2002)  RECORDA  P	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Daniele Gilkes Minseok Oh Sailesh M. Merchant	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Agere Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 555 Union Blvd.			
Security Agreement	Suite 105			
3/4/2002; 2/14/2002  Execution Date: 2/1/2002	City:AllentownState:PAZip:_18109  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
10/008,015  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David G. Maire, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40.00</b>			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500	8. Deposit account number: 50-1735			
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a sount)			
DO NOT USE	7.2			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David G. Maire  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Daniele Contestable of Orlando in the County of Orange and the state of Florida, and Minseok Oh of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and Sailesh M. Merchant of Orlando in the County of Orange and the state of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 555 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE LAYER DEPOSITED WITH MULTIPLE ELECTROLYTES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	DANIELE CONTESTABLE		
United States of America State of City of	) ) ss.: )		
On this personally came <b>Daniele Cor</b> in and who executed the foregame.	<b>itestable</b> , to me	e known to be the	individual described
		Notary Public	<u>-</u>
		SEOK OH	4 24
Date: 2-14-02 United States of America State of Flouda City of Orlando	_ ) ) ss.: )		
On this 14 th personally came Minseok Ol who executed the foregoing in	h, to me knowr	n to be the individu	ual described in and
		Jany Ca	to
Agere Systems, Inc. 555 Union Boulevard Allentown, PA 18109		MYC	ARY V CARTER OMMISSION # CC 969433 OX197RES: Sep 20, 2004 Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

SAILESH M. MERAHCNT.

Date: 1- Feb 02

United States of America

State of City of

) ss.:

City of

On this day of <u>Fabruau</u>, 2002, before me personally came **Sailesh M. Merchant**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Agere Systems, Inc. 555 Union Boulevard Allentown, PA 18109 Notary Public

MARY V CARTER
MY COMMISSION # CC 969433
EXPIRES: Sep 20, 2004

COS-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Daniele Gilkes (formerly Daniele Contestable) of pompano Beach in the County of Broward and the state of Florida, and Minseok Oh of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and Sailesh M. Merchant of Orlando in the County of Orange and the state of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 555 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE LAYER DEPOSITED WITH MULTIPLE ELECTROLYTES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application number 10/008,015, filed 11/13/2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		Daniel Kelkes
Date: 03/04/02	'	DANIELE GILKES
United States of America	)	
State of FLORIDA	) ss.:	
City of HARGATE	)	
		March, 2002, before me
		known to be the individual described in
and wno executed the foregol same.	ng instrun	nent, and acknowledged execution of the
54.110.		
SHEILA M. CAPLAN	Í	Obout m Carl
MY COMMISSION # CC 899217 EXPIRES: January 3, 2004	<u> </u>	Notary Public
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		. votary v dono
		MINSEOK OH
Date:		
United States of America	)	
State of	) ss.:	
City of	)	
On this	day of	, 2002, before me
personally came Minseok Oh	, to me kr	nown to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoing in	strument, a	and acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Agere Systems, Inc.		
555 Union Boulevard		
Allentown, PA 18109		

	SAILESH M. MERCHANT		
Date:United States of America State of City of	 ) ) ss.: )		
personally came Sailesh M.	Merchant, to me know	, 2002, before mewn to be the individual described acknowledged execution of the	
Agere Systems, Inc. 555 Union Boulevard Allentown, PA 18109	No	otary Public	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2002 REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0607